

Serial No. 35
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.430 of 2021

Date of Order: 09.03.2022

Rupani Areng & 16 Ors.

Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv. vice.
Mr. S. Dey, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, ASG. with
Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv. for R – 1
Mr. P. Roy Paske, Adv. for R 2 – 4.
Ms. Z. E. Nongkynrih, GA. R 5 – 7.

Mr. P. Roy Paske, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 – 4 today and prays that he may be allowed four weeks' time to file the affidavit. Similar prayer is made on behalf of Dr. N. Mozika, learned ASG for respondent No.1.

Both the prayers are allowed.

List this matter on 05-04-2022.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.03.2022
"Biswarup PS"